

O-87

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/3/2025
IN
CS/53/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MOHUA MULLICK & ORS.
VERSUS
INDIRA ROY & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 22nd January, 2026.

Mrs. Anisha Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Ajeeya Choudhury, Adv.
. . .For the plaintiffs.

Ms. Papiya Roy, Adv.
.. . for defendant no.1.

The Court : The time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till 30th
January, 2026..

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa