

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In
CS/53/2025
MOHUA MULLICK AND ORS.
Vs
INDIRA ROY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 3rd February, 2026

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.

Mrs. Anisha Kochar, Adv.

Ms. Ajeeya Choudhury, Adv.

For the plaintiffs

Mr. Saumajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Ch. Majumder, Adv.

For defendant no.1

THE COURT: Affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today is taken on record.

By a previous order a chartered accountant was appointed to scrutinise the accounts which appears to have not been completed till date.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of April, 2026 to find out whether the chartered accountant is released due to cooperation by the parties to scrutinise the accounts.

It is made clear that the parties shall make full endeavour to assist the chartered accountant for completing the scrutiny at the earliest.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/