

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2025
IN
CS/53/2025

MOHUA MULLICK & ORS.
VS.
INDIRA ROY & ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 9th April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Supratim Laha, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Kochar, Adv.
. . .for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Ms. Papiya Roy, Adv.
. . . for defendant.

The Court : It is submitted by the parties that the Auditor engaged for preparing the accounts has been able to finalise the accounts upto 2017, a copy whereof, was shown to the parties in the last meeting, however, authenticated copy of the accounts has not yet been filed in Court.

The parties are directed to request the Auditor to file the report in a sealed envelope either through the learned Advocate for the

plaintiffs or through the learned Advocate for the defendant. Once the report is filed, a copy thereof will be circulated amongst the parties. The Auditor shall take necessary steps to complete the audit and finalise the accounts upto 31st March, 2026 in the meantime. The parties shall cooperate with the Auditor.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)