

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS No. 53 of 2025
MOHUA MULLICK AND ORS.
VERSUS
INDIRA ROY AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 22nd April, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Anisha Kochar, Adv.
Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Ms. Papiya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sounak Mukherjee, Adv.
For the defendant No.1.

The Court:- The report of the Chartered Accountant appointed in this matter to scrutinize and finalize the accounts is filed in two sealed envelopes. The envelopes are opened and the reports contained therein are taken on record. One of the envelopes contains the report and observation on scrutiny of finalized accounts for the period 1st July, 2015 to 30th June, 2016. The other envelope contains from 1st July, 2016 to 30th June, 2017.

Let copies of the reports be circulated amongst the parties. The parties will be entitled to obtain photocopies of the reports from the office of the

Registrar, Original Side of this Court.

Let this application appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

snn.