

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS No. 53 of 2025
MOHUA MULLICK AND ORS.
VERSUS
INDIRA ROY AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th June, 2026

Appearance:

Ms. Ajeyaa Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Kochar, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Guchhait, Adv.
For the defendant No.1.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Singh, Adv.
For the respondent Bank.

The Court:- The auditor has handed over to the learned Advocate for the plaintiff the accounts for the year 2017-2018, 2018-1019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022 in sealed envelopes which are placed before the Court. The sealed envelopes are opened and the statements of accounts contained therein are taken on record.

The Registrar, Original Side of this Court is directed to circulate the accounts amongst the parties as and when they approach the Registry.

The parties should render all assistance to the learned Auditor for completing the scrutiny of accounts for the period from 2022-2023, 2023-2024 and 2024-2025 so that the same can be filed at the earliest.

Let this application appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)